
2026 Thiel College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-3   Home: 0-3   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (24), Opp (33)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Cackowski (2), Totals (2), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Rzodkiewicz 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-16), Cackowski
(5-5), Suss (4-4), Smith (2-3), Fedele (1-1), Manuel (1-1), Rzodkiewicz (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Dubee, Justin .500 1-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
19 Lazare, Nathan .500 1-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Gruver, Devin .333 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
17 Schimizzi, Joey .273 3-3 11 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .273 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 4 2 .778
25 Bihler, Max .250 3-3 12 1 3 1 1 0 1 6 .500 0 0 2 1 .250 0 0 0-0 22 3 0 1.000
44 Brightwell, Colton .250 3-3 8 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 2 0 1 0 .400 0 0 2-2 11 1 0 1.000
9 Kruszewski, Kolten .250 2-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0-1 0 0 2 .000
6 McRoberts, Andrew .200 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 2 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
7 Square, Nick .167 2-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Cackowski, Calvin .143 3-3 7 3 1 0 0 1 3 4 .571 2 2 2 0 .455 0 0 0-0 11 2 0 1.000
32 Sherwin, Cole .125 3-3 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 3 0 2 1 .364 0 0 0-0 5 7 0 1.000
1 Fickes, Jack .000 3-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
28 Ochs, Aidan .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
36 Smith, Zach 1.000 2-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
20 Fell, Joey .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
38 Wilt, Hewitt .000 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
2 Rudiak, Ivan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Eichenauer, Andrew .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .212 3-3 85 13 18 1 1 1 12 24 .282 14 6 17 2 .358 1 0 2-3 69 27 8 .923
Opponents .369 3-3 103 35 38 10 1 0 28 50 .485 20 9 15 0 .500 2 3 7-8 69 31 3 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
38 Wilt, Hewitt 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 0 0 4 2 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 1
22 Manuel, Adam 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
29 Gerle, JT 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
47 Torres, Isaiah 2.45 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .083 0 2 0 0 0
13 Rzodkiewicz, Brady 7.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 5 5 3 1 1 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 1
33 Medich, David 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 3 3 4 2 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 1 0
36 Smith, Zach 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 1 2 1 0 0 .375 0 2 0 1 0
23 Fedele, Dennis 27.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 9 7 6 2 2 2 0 0 .600 2 1 0 0 0
11 Suss, Mason 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 7 6 6 1 1 2 1 0 .636 1 0 0 0 0
12 Matthews, Brock 63.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 8 7 1 0 2 0 0 .625 0 4 0 0 1
Totals 12.13 0-3 10 3 0 0 0 23.0 38 35 31 20 15 10 1 0 .369 5 9 0 2 3
Opponents 3.13 3-0 10 3 0 0 1 23.0 18 13 8 14 17 1 1 1 .212 2 6 0 1 0



2026 Thiel College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 0% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Bihler, Max 25 22 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Cackowski, Calvin 13 11 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 2 0
32 Sherwin, Cole 12 5 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Brightwell, Colton 12 11 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Fickes, Jack 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Rzodkiewicz, Brady 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
6 McRoberts, Andrew 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Wilt, Hewitt 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Gruver, Devin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Dubee, Justin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Manuel, Adam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Gerle, JT 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Ochs, Aidan 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Smith, Zach 5 3 1 1 .800 0 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Schimizzi, Joey 9 3 4 2 .778 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Matthews, Brock 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kruszewski, Kolten 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Medich, David 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Suss, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
19 Lazare, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rudiak, Ivan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Fell, Joey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Fedele, Dennis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Eichenauer, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Torres, Isaiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Square, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 104 69 27 8 .923 2 14 2 .875 2 0
Opponents 103 69 31 3 .971 6 4 2 .667 1 0


